<. UNOFFICIAL COPY

o,

THIS POCUMENT PREPARED BY
AND AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

MELTZER, PURTILL & STELLE LLC l)
300 South Wacker Drive, Suite 3500

e [RARRERAID

Atm: Allen C. Balk Doc#: 1112633098 Fee: $144.00
Eugene "Gene” Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00

%\ 4 aw(] Cook County Recorder of Deeds
S\d{ | Date: 05/06/2011 01:34 PM Pg: 1023
| Snd it

L . ___.rder’s use only

Permanent Real Estate Tax Index No.:
See Exhibit A

Address: 200 North Dearborn, Chicago, Cook
County, Ilinois

SECOND MODIFICATION OF LOAN DOCUMENTS

THIS SECOND MODIFICATION OF LOA® DOCUMENTS (this “Agreement™) is
made as of theﬁ day of November, 2010, by and amonrg AFFORDABLE/LAWLESS II,
LLC, an Illinois limited liability company (“Borrower™), FLZIE L. HIGGINBOTTOM
(“Guarantor”), and REPUBLIC BANK OF CHICAGO, an irois banking corporation, its
syccessors and assigns (“Lender”).

RECITALS:

A. Lender heretofore made a loan (“Loan”) to 200 North Dearstro. Limited
Partnership (“Original Borrower™) in the principal amount of up to Ten Million ez 00/100
Dollars ($10,000,000.00) pursuant to the terms and conditions of a Loan Agreement daicc as of
October 10, 2008 between Original Borrower and Lender (the “Loan Agreement”), and as
evidenced by a Promissory Note dated October 10, 2008 in the principal amount of the Loan
made payable by Original Borrower to the order of Lender (as amended and restated from time to
time, the “Note™). All terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the
Loan Agreement.

B. The Note is secured by, among other things, (i) that certain Mortgage, Security
Agreement Assignment of Leases and Rents and Fixture Filing dated October 10, 2008, from
Original Borrower to Lender recorded with the Recorder of Deeds in Cook County, Illinois (the
“Recorder’s Office™) on October 17, 2008, as Document No. 0829133011 (“Mortgage™), which
Mortgage encumbers the real property and all improvements thereon legally described on

{32540: 004: 00600316.DCC :3 } m 333m

s/

P2%
S_AL
SC

I ud 4



1112633098 Page: 2 of 23

| UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A hereto (“Property”), (ii) that certain Assignment of Rents and Leases dated October
10, 2008 from Original Borrower to Lender and recorded in the Recorder’s Office on October 17,
2008, as Document No. 0829133012 (the “Assignment of Leases”), (iii)that certain
Environmental Indemnity Agreement dated October 10, 2008 from Original Borrower to Lender
(the “Indemnity Agreement™), and (iv) certain other loan documents (the Note, the Mortgage, the
Assignment of Leases, the Indemnity Agreement, the other documents evidencing, securing and
guarantying the Loan, in their original form and as amended, are sometimes collectively referred
to herein as the “Loan Documents”).

C. _“The Loan is further secured by a Guaranty dated October 10, 2008 from Guarantor
to Lender (the “Cuaranty”).

D. Origiral Borrower, Borrower and Lender amended the Loan Documents to reflect
(i) Original Borrower s ansfer of its entire interest in the Property, including all obligations and
indebtedness subject thereio- as contained in the Loan Documents to Borrower, and (ii)
Borrower’s assumption of each and every obligation and liability of Original Borrower under the
Note and the other Loan Documeuits.

E. In connection therewith, Porrower executed and delivered to Lender that certain
Assignment and Assumption and First Mgdification of Loan Documents dated December 31,
2008 (the “Assignment and Assumption™), (i1} that certain Amendment of Mortgage dated
December 31, 2008 and recorded as Documernt Number 0902003122 with the Cook County
Recorder of Deeds on January 20, 2009, and (iii) that Certain Amended and Restated Promissory
Note dated as of December 31, 2008 and payable to the order of Lender in the principal amount
of Ten Million and No/100 Dollars ($10,000,000.00), vihich note amended and restated the
original Note.

F. Borrower has now requested that Lender amend the Tuza Documents in order to
extend the Maturity Date from October 10, 2010 to October 10, 2011.

G. Lender has agreed to the requested amendment as set forth heriin, and to amend
the Loan Documents upon the terms, and subject to the conditions, contained in this Agreement,
and Borrower and Guarantor have agreed to execute and deliver this Agreement and such other
documents and instruments as shall be reasonably required by Lender.

AGREEMENTS:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of (i) the facts set forth hereinabove (which are
hereby incorporated into and made a part of this Agreement), (ii) the agreements by Lender to
modify the Loan Documents, as provided herein, (iii) the covenants and agreements contained
herein, and (iv) for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency
of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. Recitals. The recitals set forth above are hereby incorporated herein and made a
part hereof.

{32540: 004: 00600316.DOC -3 } 2




1112633098 Page: 3 of 23

UNOFFICIAL COPY

2. Capitalized Terms. The capitalized terms used herein without definition shall
have the same meaning herein as such terms have in the Loan Agreement.

3. Maturity Date. The Maturity Date is hereby extended from October 10, 2010 to
October 10, 2011, or such earlier date when all indebtedness under the Loan shall be due and
payable. Any reference in the Note, Loan Agreement, the Mortgage, the Guaranty, or any of the
other Loan Documents to the Maturity Date shall mean and refer to October 10, 2011.

4, Amended Loan Amount. The parties acknowledge and agree that, as of the date
hereof, the current outstanding principal balance of the Loan is Six Million Two Hundred
Twenty Nine Thorsand Six Hundred Seventy Five and 69/00 Dollars (36,229,675.69), and that
Lender is not requir=4 ‘o make any further disbursement of Loan proceeds. The Loan Agreement,
the Mortgage and each-of ire Loan Documents are hereby amended such that any reference in the
Loan Agreement, the Mortuage and each of the other Loan Documents to the Loan shall mean
and refer to Six Million Two Avndred Twenty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Five and
69/00 Dollars ($6,229,675.69).

5. Extension Fee. In connecion with this Agreement, Borrower shall pay to Lender
an extension fee in the amount of $15,000.0/4 (the “Extension Fee), which Extension Fee shall
be considered to be fully earned upon execution o1 this Agreement.

6. Other Conforming Amendments. 7rc Note, Mortgage, the Guaranty, the other
Loan Documents are hereby amended to reflect the exieas’on of the Maturity Date and the other
terms set forth herein. Borrower and Guarantor each ‘agree that Lender shall record this
instrument to reflect the subject matter of this Agreement. Ail vequirements, conditions and
obligations under any of the Note, the Loan Agreement, ihe~Mortgage, the other Loan
Documents, all as amended from time to time, shall apply, goverr.and control the borrowings
and repayment of the Loan, as amended hereby.

7. Title Policy. As a condition precedent to the agreements ‘coniained herein,
Borrower shall, at its sole cost and expense, cause Chicago Title Insurance Compray 1o issue an
endorsement to Lender’s title insurance policy No. 1401-008454266 (the “Title Poiicy”), as of
the date this Agreement is recorded, reflecting the legal description attached hereto as Exiubit A
and that no other changes to the Title Policy have occurred since issuance of the final Title
Policy. The endorsement shall indicate, as of the date this Agreement is recorded, the recording
of this Agreement and insure the first priority of the lien of the Mortgage, subject only to the
exceptions set forth in the Title Policy as of its date of issuance and any other encumbrances
expressly agreed to by Lender.

3. Additional Requirements. Lender’s consent hereunder shall be subject to
Borrower having delivered, or having caused to be delivered, to Lender, the following items, all
of which shall be in form and substance acceptable to Lender:

(a)}  This Agreement, executed by all parties;

{32540: 004: 00600316.D0C :3 } 3




—— 1112633098 Page: 4 of 23 _—

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(b) A date down endorsement to ALTA Loan Policy No. 1401 008454266
reflecting the recording of this Agreement, and (ii) insuring the first priority of the lien of
the Mortgage, subject only to the exceptions set forth in the Title Policy as of its date of
issuance and any other encumbrances expressly agreed to by Lender;

(¢)  Resolutions of Borrower, and any other required action in connection with
the amendment of the Loan, the execution and delivery of the documents herein required,

and the performance of the Loan, as amended;

() The Articles of Organization and a certificate of existence from the
Secretary of State of [llinois for New Borrower;

(e)  Payment of the Extension Fee and Expenses; and
() Such otber documents as Lender may reasonably require.

9. Representations and Warranties of Borrower and Guarantor. Borrower and
Guarantor hereby represent, covenant and warrant to Lender as follows:

(a)  The representations and warranties in the Loan Agreement, the Mortgage
and the other Loan Documents, each as amended hereby, are true and correct as of the
date hereof and shall continue to be through ¢ term of the Loan.

(b)  There is currently no Event of Default/(as defined in the Loan Agreement)
under the Note, the Mortgage or the other Loan Documeris; each as amended hereby, and
Borrower does not know of any event or circumstance whick with the giving of notice or
passing of time, or both, would constitute an Event of Dcémlt under the Note, the
Mortgage or the other Loan Documents, each as amended hereby.

(¢) The Loan Documents are in full force and effect and, following the
execution and delivery of this Agreement, they continue to be the legal, valid «u:d binding
obligations of Borrower and Guarantor, as the case may be, enforceable 1’ scrordance
with their respective terms, subject to limitations imposed by general principles ¢t ejuity.

(d)  There has been no material adverse change in the financial condition of
Borrower, Guarantor or any other party whose financial statement has been delivered to
Lender in connection with the Loan from the date of the most recent financial statement
received by Lender.

(¢) As of the date hereof, Borrower and Guarantor have no claims,
counterclaims, defenses, or set-offs with respect to the Loan or the Loan Documents as
modified herein.

{32540: 004: 00600316.DOC :3 } 4



L 1112633098 Page: 5 of 23

UNOFFICIAL COPY

()  Borrower is validly existing under the laws of the State of Illinois and has
the requisite power and authority to execute and deliver this Agreement and to perform
the Loan Documents as modified herein. The execution and delivery of this Agreement
and the performance of the Loan Documents as modified herein have been duly
authorized by all requisite action by or on behalf of Borrower. This Agreement has been
duly executed and delivered on behalf of Borrower.

10.  Reaffirmation of Guaranty. Guarantor hereby ratifies and affirms the Guaranty
and agrees that the Guaranty shall continue in full force and effect after the execution and
delivery of this Agreement. The representations and warranties of Guarantor in the Guaranty are,
as of the date hzzeof, true and correct, and Guarantor does not know of any default thereunder.
The Guaranty continues to be the valid and binding obligation of Guarantor, enforceable in
accordance with i terms and Guarantor has no claims or defenses to the enforcement of the
rights and remedies of Leadsr thereunder.

11. Expenses. As @ condition precedent to the agreements contained herein,
Borrower shall pay all reasonable out-of-pocket costs and expenses incurred by Lender in
connection with this Agreement and the administration of the Loan including, without limitation,
attorneys’ fees and expenses, appraisal. fees, environmental report fees, recording fees, cost
review fees, inspection fees, release fees, and insurance fees.

12,  Effect of Bankruptcy. Borrowsr hereby acknowledges and agrees that, if a
petition under any section, chapter or provision oi Title 11 of the United States Code (the
“Bankruptcy Code™) or similar law or statute is filea Uy or against Borrower, (a) it shall not
contest, and it shall consent to, the relief requested in any motion or application of Lender made
in any court of competent jurisdiction secking sale pursuaut-to 11 U.S.C. § 363, or a
modification or termination of any automatic stay or other injunciior against the Lender resulting
from such filing, and (b) it shall execute any order or other documen: nez=ssary to effectuate such
modification or termination. Furthermore, if such action is taken agaiusi Borrower by a third
party, Borrower shall take all action necessary to have (i) the petition filca by such third party
dismissed, including consenting to the immediate dismissal thereof, and (ii) any acditional relief
requested by such third party denied, unless instructed in writing to the contreiy oy Lender.
Lender is specifically relying upon the representations, warranties, covenants and ngicements
contained in this Agreement and such representations, warranties, covenants and ag'eements
constitute a material inducement to accept the terms and conditions set forth in this Agreement
and, but for the receipt of the benefit of such representations, warranties, covenants and
agreements, the Lender would not have agreed to such terms and conditions. The Borrower
further stipulates that, at the Lender’s option, the Lender will be entitled to an immediate and
absolute lifting of any automatic stay of the enforcement of the Lender’s remedies under each
and every Loan Document, at law or in equity (including, without implied limitation, the
provisions of 11 U.S.C. § 362, as amended) which might be accorded to the Borrower under the
Bankruptcy Code. The Borrower agrees that the Borrower will not contest any application by the
Lender to lift or vacate any such stay.

{32540: 004: 00600316.DOC 3 } 5




1112633098 Page: 6 of 23

UNOFFICIAL COPY

13.  JURY WAIVER.  EACH PARTY HERETO ACKNOWLEDGES AND
AGREES THAT ANY CONTROVERSY WHICH MAY ARISE UNDER THIS AGREEMENT,
THE THIRD AMENDED NOTE OR ANY OF THE OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS OR WITH
RESPECT TO THE TRANSACTIONS CONTEMPLATED HEREIN AND THEREIN WOULD
BE BASED UPON DIFFICULT AND COMPLEX ISSUES. ACCORDINGLY, TO THE
FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, EACH PARTY HERETO
HEREBY KNOWINGLY AND VOLUNTARILY (A) WAIVES THE RIGHT TO TRIAL BY
JURY IN ANY CIVIL ACTION, CLAIM, COUNTERCLAIM, CROSS-CLAIM, THIRD-
PARTY CLAIM, DISPUTE, DEMAND, SUIT OR PROCEEDING ARISING OUT OF OR IN
ANY WAY CONNECTED WITH THIS AGREEMENT, THE THIRD AMENDED NOTE OR
ANY OF THE- OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS, THE LOAN, OR ANY RENEWAL,
EXTENSION CR MODIFICATION THEREOF, OR ANY CONDUCT OF ANY PARTY
RELATING THEXE32. AND (B) AGREES THAT ANY SUCH ACTION, CLAIM, SUIT OR
PROCEEDING SHALL 5F TRIED BEFORE A JUDGE AND NOT BEFORE A JURY.

14.  Release. Borrcwer and Guarantor hereby fully and forever remise, release and
discharge the Lender from any and all claims, demands, agreements, contracts, covenants,
actions, suits, causes of action, ouligations, controversies, debts, costs, expenses, accounts,
damages, judgments, losses and liabilit.es of whatever kind or nature in law, equity or otherwise,
whether known or unknown, existing as of fie date hereof or arising at any time on the future,
which any of the Borrower or Guarantor had, m~y have had, now has, or can, shall or may have,
for or by any reason of any and all matters, cauces.or things whatsoever from the beginning of

time to and including the day the Third Amended Neire s repaid in full.

15.  Covenant Not to Sue. The Borrower and “jiarantor will never institute any suit
or action at law or equity against the Lender, nor institute, presecute or in any way aid in the
institution or prosecution of any claim, demand, action, or causs o1 action for damages, costs,
loss of services, expenses, or compensation for or on account of any dur:ase, loss or injury either
to person or property, or both, whether developed or undeveloped, resti'ing or to result, known
or unknown past present, or future which are, were, might, or could have: been asserted against
the Lender in connection with any of the matters released herein.

16. Miscellaneous.

(@)  This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with
the laws of the State of Illinois.

(b)  This Agreement shall not be construed more strictly against Lender than
against Borrower merely by virtue of the fact that the same has been prepared by counsel
for Lender, it being recognized that Borrower and Lender have contributed substantially
and materially to the preparation of this Agreement, and Borrower and Lender each
acknowledges and waives any claim contesting the existence and the adequacy of the
consideration given by the other in entering into this Agreement. Each of the parties to
this Agreement represents that it has been advised by its respective counsel of the legal
and practical effect of this Agreement, and recognizes that it is executing and delivering

{32540: 004 00600316.D0C :3 } 6



1112633098 Page: 7 of 23

UNOFFICIAL COPY

this Agreement, intending thereby to be legally bound by the terms and provisions
thereof, of its own free will, without promises or threats or the exertion of duress upon it.
The signatories hereto state that they have read and understand this Agreement, that they
intend to be legally bound by it and that they expressly warrant and represent that they are
duly authorized and empowered to execute it.

(¢)  Notwithstanding the execution of this Agreement by Lender, the same
shall not be deemed to constitute Lender a venturer or partner of or in any way associated
with Borrower or Guarantor nor shall privity of contract be presumed to have been
established with any third party.

(¢) ~ . Borrower, Guarantor and Lender each acknowledge that there are no other
understandings -agreements or representations, either oral or written, express or implied,
that are not embadizd in the Loan Documents and this Agreement, which collectively
represent a compleie-integration of all prior and contemporaneous agreements and
understandings of Bonower, Guarantor and Lender; and that all such prior
understandings, agreemer:s and representations are hereby modified as set forth in this
Agreement. Except as expressly modified hereby, the terms of the Loan Documents are
and remain unmodified and in fall farce and effect.

(e)  This Agreement shall bind aund inure to the benefit of the parties hereto
and their respective heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns.

(f)  Any references to the “Loan Dozuments” contained in any of the Loan
Documents shall be deemed to refer to the Loan Dccuments, as amended from time to
time. The paragraph and section headings used herein arz for convenience only and shall
not limit the substantive provisions hereof. All words hersin which are expressed in the
neuter gender shall be deemed to include the masculine, feniinine and neuter genders.
Any word herein which is expressed in the singular or plural sha’i e deemed, whenever
appropriate in the context, to include the plural and the singular.

(g)  This Agreement may be executed in one or more countzrraits, all of
which, when taken together, shall constitute one original Agreement.

(h)  Time is of the essence of each of Borrower’s and Guarantor’s obligations
under this Agreement.

(i) Except for Guarantor, whose liabilities are as set forth in the Guaranty, no
partner of Original Borrower (“Partner”) shall be personally liable for the repayment of
the principal or interest due under the Note. No property or assets of any Partner (except
for Guarantor) shall be subject to levy, execution or other enforcement remedies of
Lender, for any payment of principal, interest or other amounts due under the Loan
Documents or required to be made under the Note. Notwithstanding the foregoing
provisions of this Section, such provisions shall not (i) constitute a waiver of any
obligation evidenced hereby, by the Note or secured by the Loan Documents; (ii) limit the

{32540: D04: 00600316.DOC :3 } 7




-— 1112633098 Page: 8 of 23

UNOFFICIAL COPY

rights of Lender to name Original Borrower, Borrower, or Guarantor as a party defendant
in any action or suit to collect the amounts due hereunder, under the Note and/or for
foreclosure and sale under the Mortgage; (iti) relieve Guarantor from personal liability as

set forth in the Guaranty or Indemnity Agreement (iv) relieve either Original Borrower or
Borrower from personal liability.

[Signature page to follow]

F~-COOK COUNTY
RECOROER OF DEEDS
SCANNE# BY

{32540: 004: 00600316.DOC :3 } 8



L 1112633098 Page: 9 of 23

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement dated as of
the day and year first above written.

BORROWER:

AFFORDABLE/LAWLESS II, LLC, an Illinois limited
liability company

By: AFFORDABLE HOUSING PRESERVATION
FOUNDATION, a Colorado not-for-profit
corporatign, its member

By: A/\

Hugh C. Williams, its Plesident

LENDER:

REPUBLIC BANK OF CHICAZO

SECOND MODIFICATION OF LOAN DOCUMENTS
SIGNATURE PAGE




1112633088 Page: 10 of 23

' UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
}SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do
hereby certify that Elzie L. Higginbottom, (“Guarantor”), who is personally known to me to be
the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this
day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his own free
and voluntarvact, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this 72 day of November, 2010.

' OFFICIAL SEAL :
' MARGOALEXANDER |

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) § NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLNOSS §
) .58 §  MYCOMMISSIONEXPRESOS/14/12  §

COUNTY OF COOK ) A AAAAANAAAANANAPAPNANAA

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for.sa’d County, in the State aforesaid, do
hereby certify Hugh C. Williams, the President of Affordzol: Housing Preservation Foundation,
an Colorado not-for-profit corporation, the sole member ot AFFORDABLE/LAWLESS II, LLC,
an Illinois limited liability company (“Borrower™), who is personally’known to me to be the same
person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such President, appeared before
me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered tiiz suid instrument as his
own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act as the President of the sole member
of Borrower, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this 20 day of November, 20108.

PAAPATIAIATATASA S A A A S
WA WSV WAV

g OFFICIAL SEAL
¢ MARGO ALEXANDER
'b

:»

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINO!S ¢
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 05114112 ¢

PP FA I T a
WA WP

{32540: 004: 00600316.D0OC 33 }




1112633098 Page: 110f23. .

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) .88

COUNTY OF Dipnae )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do
hereby certify William Ozanic, a Vice President of REPUBLIC BANK OF CHICAGO
(“Lender™), who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to
the foregoing instrument as such Vice President, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledges that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act
and as the free and voluntary act as the Vice President of Lender, for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.

GIVEN under 1iy'nand and notarial seal, this so*b day of November, 2010,

Noialy Public

W A N
WA WA PPy

1 QFFICIAL SEAL

: MELISSA A BRAMWELL
y

3

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS 1
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:D4/27H1

PP P AP

WAPWAAANSS

{32540: 004: 00600316.DOC :3 }




1112633098 Page: 12 of 23

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

THE PROPERTY

See attached.

COOK COUNTY
RECORDER OF DEEDS
SCANNED BY

"( COOK COUNTY )
BECORDER OF DEEDS
SCANNED BY__——

{32540: 004: 00600316.DOC :3 }




1112633098 Page: 13 of 23

UNOFFICIAL COPY

COMMERCIAL PARCELS:

PARCEL I

ALL OF SUB LOTS | THROUGH 7, BOTH INCLUSIVE AND THE ALLEY IN THE
ASSESSOR’S DIVISION OF LOT 5 IN BLOCK 17 IN THE ORIGINAL TOWN OF
CHICAGO, ALSO LOT 6 (EXCEPT THE EAST 20.0 FEET THEREOF) IN BLOCK 17 IN
SAID ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO, ALSO THAT PART OF THE EAST 20.0 FEET OF
SAID LOT 6 AND THE WEST 1/2 OF LOT 7 (AS SUCH WEST 1/2 IS MEASURED ALONG
THE SGUTA LINE OF SAID LOT 7) IN BLOCK 17 IN SAID ORIGINAL TOWN OF
CHICAGO ‘WAICH LIES ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF
+29.0 FEET, 4LSO THAT PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF SAID LOT 7 (AS SUCH IS
MEASURED ALCWNG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 7) WHICH LIES WEST OF A LINE
820 FEET WEST GF-AND PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF N. DEARBORN
STREET AND WHICH 1 78S ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION
OF 499.75 FEET, ALSO THAT PART OF SUB LOTS 1 THROUGH 8, BOTH INCLUSIVE IN
THE SUBDIVISION OF LUT'8 IN BLOCK 17 IN SAID ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO
TOGETHER WITH THAT PART OF THE BAST 1/2 OF LOT 7 (AS SUCH IS MEASURED
ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SaD) LOT 7) WHICH LIES EAST OF A LINE 82.0 FEET
WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH (FE-WEST LINE OF N. DEARBORN STREET AND
WHICH LIES ABOVE A HORIZONTA'. PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +482.0
FEET CHICAGO CITY DATUM, ALL (N THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 9,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST O¢ THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN

COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

PERPETUAL EASEMENTS BY AND SET FORTH IN QUIT CLAIM DEED IN THE TRUST
DATED MAY 1, 1987 FROM CITY OF CHICAGO, AS GRAMTOR, IN FAVOR OF
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CE:iCAGO, AS TRUSTEE
UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED NOVEMBER 26, 1985 AND KMOWN AS TRUST #
66121 RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 87254850 ON MAY 12, 1987 WITi! THE COOK
COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS ESTABLISHING WHICH EASEMTUTS ARE
IDENTIFIED IN EXHIBIT B OF SAID DEED AND ARE AS FOLLOWS:

1. A NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, INSTALLATION,
SUPPORT, REMODELING, USE, OPERATION REPAIR, MAINTENANCE AND
REPLACEMENT OF A SERVICE DRIVE AND LOADING BERTH ON, OVER, UNDER,
ACROSS AND ALONG THAT PORTION OF WEST HADDOCK PLACE IN COOK
COUNTY, CITY OF CHICAGO, STATE OF ILLINOIS, LYING WEST OF THE WEST LINE
OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET AND EAST OF THE EAST LINE OF GARVEY COURT
LOCATED APPROXIMATELY AS SHOWN ON SHEET Al-2PL ("SITE PLAN-
PARCELS”) REVISED TO FEBRUARY 3, 1987 PREPARED BY LISEC & BIEDERMAN AS
JOBNO. 1173.

2. AN EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, INSTALLATION,
SUPPORT, REMODELING, USE, OPERATION, REPAIR, MAINTENANCE AND




1112633098 Page: 14 of 23

UNOFFICIAL COPY

REPLACEMENT OF A WALL AND FOOTINGS ACROSS IN THAT PORTION OF WEST
HADDOCK PLACE IN COOK COUNTY, CITY OF CHICAGO, STATE OF ILLINOIS
LYING EAST OF THE EAST LINE OF GARVEY COURT IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO,
COOK COUNTY, STATE OF ILLINOIS AND WEST OF THE WEST LINE OF NORTH
DEARBORN STREET IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, COOK COUNTY, STATE OF
ILLINOIS, LOCATED APPROXIMATELY AS SHOWN ON SHEET A1-2PL (“SITE PLAN-
PARCELS™) REVISED TO FEBRUARY 3, 1987 PREPARED BY LISEC & BIEDERMAN AS
JOB NO. 1173.

3. AN EXCLUSIVE FASEMENT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, INSTALLATION,
SUPPORT,” REMODELING, USE, OPERATION, REPAIR, MAINTENANCE AND
REPLACEMENT. OF CAISSONS, CAISSON BELL AND CAISSON SHAFTS IN THE
FOLLOWING APTAS LOCATED APPROXIMATELY AS SHOWN ON SHEET Al-2PL
(“SITE PLAN-PARCE]S") REVISED TO FEBRUARY 3, 1987 PREPARED BY LISEC &
BIEDERMAN AS JOB N2, 1173,

(A) IN THAT PORTION &F THE SOUTH 1/2 OF WEST HADDOCK PLACE LYING
WEST OF THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET AND EAST OF THE EAST
LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET, IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, COUNTY OF COOK
AND STATE OF ILLINOIS;

(8) IN THAT PORTION OF THE NORTH 7 FEET OF WEST LAKE STREET LYING
WEST OF THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEAPDORN STREET AND EAST OF THE EAST
LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET IN THE Cf1Y OF CHICAGO, COUNTY OF COOK
AND STATE OF ILLINQIS; AND

(€©) IN THAT PORTION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF WORTII GARVEY COURT LYING
NORTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF WEST LAKE STREET AN SOUTH OF THE SOUTH
LINE OF WEST HADDOCK PLACE, IN THE CITY OF CHICAGQ, COUNTY OF COOK,
AND STATE OF ILLINOIS.

4. AN EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, INSTALLATION,
SUPPORT, REMODELING, USE, OPERATION, REPAIR, MAINTENANCE AND
REPLACEMENT OF A WALL IN THAT PORTION OF THE EAST 1/2 Q¥ GARVEY
COURT LYING NORTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF WEST LAKE STREET AiD 5OUTH
OF THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST HADDOCK PLACE IN THE CITY OF CH:CaGO,
COUNTY OF COOK, AND STATE OF ILLINOIS LOCATED APPROXIMATELY AS
SHOWN ON SHEET TS-1PL PREPARED BY LISEC & BIEDERMAN ENTITLED
“CAISSON AND BASEMENT PLAN, CAISSON SCHEDULE AND DETAILS” REVISED
TO FEBRUARY 3, 1987 AS PART OF JOB NO. 1173.

5. AN EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, INSTALLATION,
SUPPORT, REMODELING, USE, OPERATION, REPAIR, MAINTENANCE AND
REPLACEMENT OF A WALL AND FOOTINGS IN THAT PORTION OF NORTH
DEARBORN STREET LYING SOUTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST HADDOCK
PLACE AND NORTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF WEST LAKE STREET IN THE CITY OF
CHICAGO, COUNTY OF COOK, AND STATE OF ILLINOIS, LOCATED




1112633098 Page: 13 of 23

UNOFFICIAL COPY

APPROXIMATELY AS SHOWN ON SHEET TS-1PL PREPARED BY LISEC &
BIEDERMAN ENTITLED “CAISSON AND BASEMENT PLAN, CAISSON SCHEDULE
AND DETAILS” REVISED TO FEBRUARY 3, 1987 AS PART OF JOB NO. 1173.

6. AN EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, INSTALLATION,
SUPPORT, REMODELING, USE, OPERATION, REPAIR, MAINTENANCE AND
REPLACEMENT OF A WALL AND FOOTINGS IN THAT PORTION OF THE NORTH 3
FEET OF WEST LAKE STREET LYING EAST OF THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK
STREET AND WEST OF THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET IN THE
CITY OI_ CHICAGO, COUNTY OF COOK, AND STATE OF ILLINOIS, LOCATED
APPROXIMATELY AS SHOWN ON SHEETS Al-2PL (“SITE PLAN PARCELS”), TS-1PL
(“CAISSON ‘43D BASEMENT PLAN, CAISSON SCHEDULE AND DETAILS"), TS-4PL
(“FRAMING PLA®: LEVEL 1) AND CS-1PL (“SLAB OR GRADE AND FOUNDATION
PLAN") PREPARED EY LISEC & BIEDERMAN REVISED TO FEBRUARY 3, 1587 AS

PART OF JOB NO. 1172.

7. AN EXCLUSIVE CASSMENT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, INSTALLATION,
SUPPORT, REMODELING, "SE, OPERATION, REPAIR, MAINTENANCE AND
REPLACEMENT OF FOOTINGS I THE FOLLOWING PROPERTY:

(A) THE EAST 3 FEET OF NORTH CLARK STREET LYING SOUTH OF THE SOUTH
LINE OF WEST HADDOCK PLACE AND NOKTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF WEST LAKE
STREET TO BE LOCATED APPROXIMATELY-AS SHOWN ON SHEET CS-1PL (“SLAB
ON GRADE AND FOUNDATION PLAN") FPHPARED BY LISEC & BIEDERMAN
REVISED TO FEBRUARY 3, 1987 AS PART OF IGE NO. 1173 AND

(B) THAT PORTION OF WEST HADDOCK PLACE LYING WEST OF THE WEST LINE
OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET AND EAST OF THE EART LINE OF NORTH GARVEY
COURT; IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, COUNTY OF COOK; AND STATE OF ILLINOIS
LOCATED APPROXIMATELY AS SHOWN ON SHEETS ‘A!-2FL (“SITE PLAN
PARCELS”), TS-11M (CAISSON AND BASEMENT PLAN, CAISSON SCHEDULE AND
DETAILS, TS-4PL (“FRAMING PLAN-LEVEL 1") AND CS-1PL (“SLAD OM GRADE AND
FOUNDATION PLAN™ PREPARED BY LISEC & BIEDERMAN RLVISED TO
FEBRUARY 3, 1987 MARCH 27, 1987 FOR A1-2PL AS PART OF JOB NO. 1173

8. AN NONEXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, INSTALLATION,
SUPPORT, REMODELING, USE, OPERATION, REPAIR, MAINTENANCE AND
REPLACEMENT OF TWO (2) “SIAMESE” WATER PIPE CONNECTIONS IN THE CITY
OF CHICAGO, COUNTY OF COOK, AND STATE OF ILLINOIS, ONE LOCATED IN THE
NORTH 1/2 OF THAT PORTION OF WEST LAKE STREET LYING WEST OF THE WEST
LINE OF NORTH GARVEY COURT AND EAST OF EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK
STREET AND THE OTHER LOCATED IN THE EAST 1/2 OF THAT PORTION OF NORTH
CLARK STREET LYING NORTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF WEST LAKE STREET AND
SOUTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST HADDOCK PLACE, TO BE LOCATED
APPROXIMATELY AS SHOWN ON SHEET Al-2PL (“SITE PLAN”) PREPARED BY
LISEC & BIEDERMAN AS PART QF JOB NO. 1173 (REVISED TO MARCH 27, 1987).




1112633098 Page: 16 of 23

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL 3:

A NONEXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR PEDESTRIAN ACCESS AS CREATED BY
PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION AND CROSS EASEMENT AGREEMENT
(HADDOCK BRIDGE) DATED OCTOBER 22, 1991 AND RECORDED NOVEMBER 12,
1991 AS DOCUMENT NO. 91591893.

PARCEL 4:

A NONFACLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR PEDESTRIAN ACCESS AS CREATED BY
PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION AND CROSS EASEMENT AGREEMENT
(CLARK STREZT BRIDGE) DATED OCTOBER 22, 1991 AND RECORDED MARCH 26,
1992 AS DOCUMEANT NO. 92199746.

PARCEL 5:

NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMFENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF COMMERCIAL PARCEL 1 AND
OTHER PROPERTY FOR INGREESS, EGRESS, USE AND ENJOYMENT AS CREATED BY
AND SET FORTH IN THE EASFMFNT AGREEMENT FOR 200 DEARBORN, CHICAGO,
TLLINOIS RECORDED FEBRUARY 25, 2008 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0805641067.

CONDOMINIUM PARCELS:

PARCEL 1.

UNITS 801, 803, 805, 806, 807, 901, 902, 903, 904,955, 906, 907, 1001, 1002, 1003, 1004,
1005, 1006, 1007, 1102, 1103, 1104, 1105, 1106, 1107. 1251, 1202, 1203, 1204, 1205, 1206,
1207, 1208, 1301, 1302, 1303, 1306, 1307, 1401, 1402, 1407, 1404, 1405, 1406, 1407, 1502,
1503, 1505, 1506, 1507, 1603, 1605, 1606, 1607, 1702, 1703, 1704, 1705, 1706, 1707, 1802,
1803, 1804, 1805, 1806, 1807, 1901, 1902, 1903, 1904, 1906, 1507.-2001, 2002, 2003, 2004,
2005, 2006, 2007, 2103, 2106, 2107, 2202, 2204, 2207, 2301, 2302, 2303, 2304, 2306, 2307,
2401, 2402, 2403, 2404, 2406, 2407, 2502, 2504, 2506, 2507, 2601, 260, 2603, 2604, 2606,
2607, 2702, 2703, 2802, 2804, 2806, 2807, 2902, 2903, 2904, 2906, 2907, 2508, 3002, 3003,
3004, 3006, 3007, 3101, 3102, 3103, 3104, 3106, 3107, 3108, 3201, 3202, 3204, 3206, 3302,
3304, 3306, 3307, 3402, 3403, 3406, 3407, 3501, 3502, 3505, 3506, 3601, 3602, 2701, 3702,
3706, 3804, 3806, 3807, 3906, 4002, 4004, 4006, 4007, 4101, 4102, 4106, 4206, 4292 4302,
4307, 4308, 4401, 4402, 4501, 4502, 4507, 4601, 4602, 4604, 4606, 4607, AfLaundry Roo

C{Leasing Officd DfEingineer Officg E{Party Room) P-19, P-24, P-25, P-27, P-29, P-36, P45,
p-8], P-83, P-99, P-101, P-104 IN THE 200 NORTH DEARBORN PRIVATE RESIDENCES,
A CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING
DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: PART OF BLOCK 17 IN THE ORIGINAL TOWN OF
CHICAGO ALL IN THE SO 1/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AND
EASEMENTS FOR INGRESS, EGRESS, USE, CONSTRUCTION AND ENJOYMENT AS
MORE PARTICULARLY SET FORTH IN DEED RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER
87254850, EASEMENT AGREEMENT RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 91591893 AND
EASEMENT AGREE RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 92199746; WHICH SURVEY
IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT “B” THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED

4




- 1112633098 Page: 17 of 23

UNOFFICIAL COPY

AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0805641071 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED
PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY,

ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF CERTAIN STORAGE SPACES, LIMITED
COMMON ELEMENTS, AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE
DECLARATION AFORESAID RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0805641071,

PARCEL 3:

NON-EXCLUS(VE EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF CONDOMINIUM PARCEL 1 A
OTHER PROPERT . SOR INGRESS, EGRESS, USE AND ENJOYMENT AS CREATED BY
AND SET FORTH [N THE EASEMENT AGREEMENT FOR 200 DEARBORN, CHICAGO,
ILLINOIS RECORDEL FERRUARY 25, 2008 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0805641067.

PARCEL 4

PERPETUAL EASEMENTS BY ANT SET FORTH IN QUIT CLAIM DEED IN THE TRUST
DATED MAY 1, 1987 FROM CI1V OF CHICAGO, AS GRANTOR, IN FAVOR OF
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUET COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE
UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED NCVEMBER 26, 1985 AND KNOWN AS TRUST #
66121 RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 87254450 ON MAY 12, 1987 WITH THE COCK
COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS ESTABLISHIING WHICH EASEMENTS ARE
IDENTIFIED IN EXHIBIT B OF SAID DEED AND AXT AS FOLLOWS:

1. AN EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, INSTALLATION,
SUPPORT, REMODELING, USE, OPERATION REPATL MAINTENANCE AND
REPLACEMENT OF A SERVICE DRIVE AND LOADING BEkTi ON, OVER, UNDER,
ACROSS AND ALONG THAT PORTION OF WEST HADDGCK PLACE IN COOK
COUNTY, CITY OF CHICAGO, STATE OF ILLINOIS, LYING WEST OF THE WEST LINE
OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET AND EAST OF THE EAST LINE OF ( JARVEY COURT
LOCATED APPROXIMATELY AS SHOWN ON SHEET Al-2PL (“SITC PLAN-
PARCELS™ REVISED TO FEBRUARY 3, 1987 PREPARED BY LISEC & BIEDZPIMAN AS
JOB NO. 1173.

2. AN EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, INSTALLATION,
SUPPORT, REMODELING, USE, OPERATION, REPAIR, MAINTENANCE AND
REPLACEMENT OF A WALL AND FOOTINGS ACROSS IN THAT PORTION OF WEST
HADDOCK PLACE IN COOK COUNTY, CITY OF CHICAGO, STATE OF ILLINOIS
LYING EAST OF THE EAST LINE OF GARVEY COURT IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO,
COOK COUNTY, STATE OF ILLINOIS AND WEST OF THE WEST LINE OF NORTH
DEARBORN STREET IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, COOK COUNTY, STATE OF
ILLINOIS, LOCATED APPROXIMATELY AS SHOWN ON SHEET Al1-2PL (“SITE PLAN-
PARCELS") REVISED TO FEBRUARY 3, 1987 PREPARED BY LISEC & BIEDERMAN AS
JOB NO. 1173.




1112633098 Page: 18 of 23

'UNOFFICIAL COPY

3, AN EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, INSTALLATION,
SUPPORT, REMODELING, USE, OPERATION, REPAIR, MAINTENANCE AND
REPLACEMENT OF CAISSONS, CAISSON BELLS AND CAISSON SHAFTS IN THE
FOLLOWING AREAS LOCATED APPROXIMATELY AS SHOWN ON SHEET Al-2PL
(“SITE PLAN-PARCELS”) REVISED TO FEBRUARY 3, 1987 PREPARED BY LISEC &
BIEDERMAN AS JOB NO. 1173.

(A) IN THAT PORTION OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF WEST HADDOCK PLACE LYING
WEST OF THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET AND EAST OF THE EAST
LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET, IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, COUNTY OF COOK
AND STATZ OF ILLINCIS;

(B) IN THAT PQRTION OF THE NORTH 7 FEET OF WEST LAKE STREET LYING
WEST OF THE LIN£OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET AND EAST OF THE EAST LINE
OF NORTH CLARK STRRET THE CITY OF CHICAGO, COUNTY OF COOK AND STATE

OF ILLINOIS; AND

() IN THAT PORTION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF NORTH GARVEY COURT LYING
NORTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF WEST LAKE STREET AND SOUTH OF THE SOUTH
LINE OF WEST HADDOCK PLACE & THE CITY OF CHICAGO, COUNTY OF COOK,
AND STATE OF ILLINOIS.

4. AN EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR- THE CONSTRUCTION, INSTALLATION,
SUPPORT, REMODEL USE, OPERATICY, = REPAIR, MAINTENANCE AND
REPLACEMENT OF A WALL IN THAT PORTICY [ME EAST 1/2 OF GARVEY COURT
LYING NORTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF WEST LA#£ STREET SOUTH OF THE SOUTH
LINE OF WEST HADDOCK PLACE IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, COUNTY COOK, AND
STATE OF ILLINOIS LOCATED APPROXIMATELY AS SBGWN ON SHEET TS-1PL
PREPARED BY LISEC & BIEDERMAN ENTITLED “CAISSOr AND BASEMENT PLAN,
CAISSON SCHEDULE DETAILS” REVISED TO FEBRUARY 3,71¢27 AS PART OF JOB
NO. 1173,

5. AN EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, INSTALLATION,
SUPPORT, REMODELING, USE, OPERATION, REPAIR, MAINTENAMCE AND
REPLACEMENT OF A WALL AND FOOTINGS IN THAT PORTION Gf NORTH
DEARBORN STREET LYING SOUTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST HADDOCK
PLACE AND NORTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF WEST LAKE STREET IN THE CITY OF
CHICAGO, COUNTY OF COOK, AND STATE OF ILLINOIS, LOCATED
APPROXIMATELY AS SHOWN ON SHEET TS-1IPL PREPARED BY LISEC &
BIEDERMAN ENTITLED “CAISSON AND BASEMENT PLAN, CAISSON SCHEDULE
AND DETAILS” REVISED TO FEBRUARY 3, 1987 AS PART OF JOB NO. 1173.

6. AN EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, INSTALLATION,
SUPPORT, REMODELING, USE, OPERATION, REPAIR, MAINTENANCE AND
REPLACEMENT OF A WALL AND FOOTINGS IN THAT PORTION OF THE NORTH 3
FEET OF WEST LAKE STREET LYING EAST OF THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK
STREET AND WEST OF THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET IN THE




1112633098 Page: 19 of 23

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CITY OF CHICAGO, COUNTY OF COOK, AND STATE OF ILLINOIS, LOCATED
APPROXIMATELY AS SHOWN ON SHEETS A1-2PL (“SITE PLAN PARCELS"), TS-1PL
(“CAISSON AND BASEMENT PLAN, CAISSON SCHEDULE AND DETAILS”), TS-4PL
(“FRAMING PLAN- LEVEL 17) AND CS-1PL (“SLAB OR GRADE AND FOUNDATION
PLAN™) PREPARED BY LISEC & BIEDERMAN REVISED TO FEBRUARY 3, 1987 AS

PART OF JOB NO. 1173.

7. AN EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, INSTALLATION,
SUPPORT, REMODEL USE, OPERATION, REPAIR, MAINTENANCE AND
REPLACEMENT OF FOOTINGS IN THE FOLLOWING PROPERTY:

(A) THEEAST 3 FEET OF NORTH CLARK STREET LYING SOUTH OF THE SOUTH
LINE OF WES JADDOCK PLACE AND NORTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF WEST LAKE
STREET TO BE LOZATED APPROXIMATELY AS SHOWN ON SHEET CS-1PL (“SLAB
ON GRADE AND #(UNDATION PLAN™) PREPARED BY LISEC & BIEDERMAN
REVISED TO FEBRUARY 2, 1987 AS PART OF JOB NO. 1173 AND

(B) THAT PORTION OF WEST HADDOCK PLACE LYING WEST OF THE WEST LINE
OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET AND EAST OF THE EAST LINE OF NORTH GARVEY
COURT; IN THE CITY OF CHICAGS, COUNTY OF COOK; AND STATE OF ILLINOIS
LOCATED APPROXIMATELY AS SHC™/N ON SHEET A1-2PL (“SITE PLAN PARCELS"),
TS-1PL (CAISSON AND BASEMENT PLAMN, CAISSON SCHEDULE AND DETAILS), TS-
4PL (“FRAMING PLAN-LEVEL 17} AND. CS-1PL (“SLAB ON GRADE AND
FOUNDATION PLAN") PREPARED BY Li5EC & BIEDERMAN REVISED TO
FEBRUARY 3, 1987 CH 27, 1987 FOR A1-2PL AS?ART OF JOB NO. 1173.

8 AN NONEXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE COUNSTRUCTION, INSTALLATION,
SUPPORT, REMODELING, USE, OPERATION, REI'AIR- MAINTENANCE AND
REPLACEMENT OF TWO (2) “SIAMESE" WATER PIPE CONNECTIONS IN THE CITY
OF CHICAGO, COUNTY OF COOK, AND STATE OF ILLINOIS, OE LOCATED IN THE
NORTH 1/2 OF THAT PORTION OF WEST LAKE STREET LYING WEST OF THE WEST
LINE OF NORTH GARVEY COURT AND EAST OF EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK
STREET AND THE OTHER LOCATED IN THE EAST 1/2 OF THAT PORTION OF NORTH
CLARK STREET LYING NORTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF WEST LAKE 5[:<RET AND
SOUTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST HADDOCK PLACE, TO BE LOCATED
APPROXIMATELY AS SHOWN ON SHEET Al-2PL (“SITE PLAN") PREPAFED BY
LISEC & BIEDERMAN AS PART OF JOB NO. 1173 (REVISED TO MARCH 27, 1987).

CONDOMINIUM FUTURE ADD ON PARCEL

THAT PART OF SUB LOTS 1 THROUGH &, BOTH INCLUSIVE IN THE SUBDIVISION
OF LOT 8 IN BLOCK 17 IN THE ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO, TOGETHER WITH
THAT PART OF BAST 1/2 OF LOT 7 (AS SUCH IS MEASURED ALONG THE SOUTH
LINE OF SAID LOT 7) IN BLOCK 17 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO ALL TAKEN
AS A SINGLE TRACT OF LAND WHICH LIES BELOW A HORIZONTAL PLANE
HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +482,0 FEET CHICAGO CITY DATUM, THE NORTH 111.0
FEET OF THE EAST § OF SAID LOT 7 IN BLOCK 17 AFORESAID HAVING A LOWER




1112633098 Page: 20 of 23 -

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ELEVATION OF +22.0 FEET CHICAGO CITY DATUM, ALSO THE SOUTH 16.0 FEET OF
THE NORTH 127.0 FEET OF THE EAST 1/2 OF SAID LOT 7 IN BLOCK 17 AFORESAID
HAVING A LOWER ELEVATION OF +14.66 FEET CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND THE
EAST 172 OF SAID LOT 7 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 127.0 FEET THEREOF) IN BLOCK 17
AFORESAID HAVING A LOWER ELEVATION OF +12.66 FEET CHICAGO CITY
DATUM (EXCEPT THAT PART OF SAID TRACT WHICH LIES WEST OF A LINE 82.0
FEET WEST OF THE WEST LINE OF N. DEARBORN STREET AND WHICH LIES
ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +99.75 FEET CHICAGO
CITY DATUM), DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: THAT PART OF SAID TRACT WHICH LIES
ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +432.78 FEET AND
WHICH LJZS BELOW A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +446.43
FEET AND IS ROUNDED AND DESCRIED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE
NORTHEAST CSANER OF SAID TRACT (THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID TRACT
ALSO BEING THE MORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 1 AFORESAID); THENCE SOUTH 00
-00’-00” WEST ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID TRACT, A DISTANCE OF 24.09 FEET
(THE EAST LINE OF SAI> TRACT ALSO BEING THE WEST LINE OF N. DEARBORN
STREET); THENCE NOKi'. 89-59'-10" WEST, 1499 FEET TO THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING; THENCE SOUTH 0000°-50” WEST, 12.72 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 -59-
10" EAST, 3.70 FEET; THENCE 3%UTH 00 -00°-50" WEST, 7.53 FEET; THENCE NORTH
89 -59°-10” WEST, 3.70 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 -00°-50” WEST, 36.95 FEET, THENCE
NORTH 89 -59’-10” WEST, 17.25 FEET, 1HENCE NORTH 00 -00’-50” EAST 14.09 FEET,
THENCE NORTH 89 -59°-10” WEST, 6.33 FEEY; THENCE NORTH 00 -00’-50” EAST, 9.45
FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 -59'-10" EAST, 0.57 FEET TO A POINT HEREINAFTER
REFERRED TO AS POINT “A™; THENCE NORTT1 00 -00’-50" EAST, 0.85 FEET; THENCE
NORTH 89 -59°-10” WEST, 1.90 FEET; THENCE WNCRTH 00 -00°-50" EAST, 6.15 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 89 -59°-10” EAST, 2.01 FEET; THENNCE-NORTH 00 -00°-50" EAST, 8.40
FEET, THENCE SOUTH 89 -59'-10" EAST, 4.70 FEET; THZNCE NORTH 00 -00°-50”
EAST, 4.70 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 -59’-10" EAST, 3.87 TZ£T;, THENCE NORTH 00 -
00°-50" EAST, 14.75 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 -59°-10" WEST, $.78 FEET;

THENCE SOUTH 00 -00-50” WEST, 11.0 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 -3¢’-10" WEST, 7.31
FRET; THENCE NORTH 00 -00°-50" EAST; 5,73 FEET, THENCE NOWL1Il 89 59'-10”
WEST, 8.87 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 -00°-50” EAST, 10.89 FEET; THENCL *{ORTH 89 -
59'-10" WEST, 4.50 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 -00’-50” EAST, 3.16 FEEL: THENCE
SOUTH 89 -59°-10” EAST, 19.90 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 00 -00’.50” WEST, 2.55 TEET,
THENCE SOUTH 89 -59°-10" EAST, 6.61 FEET, THENCE NORTH 00 -00°-50" EAST, 2.58
FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 -59°-10” EAST, 27.25 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING,
TOGETHER WITH THAT PART OF SAID TRACT WHICH LIES ABOVE A HORIZONTAL
PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +446.43 FEET AND WHICH LIES BELOW A
HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +451.02 FEET AND IS BOUNDED
AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT POINT “A” AFORESAID; THENCE
SOUTH 89 59”-10" EAST, 15.09 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 -00°-50” WEST, 19.45 FEET,
THENCE NORTH 89 -59°-10” WEST, 15.09 FEET, THENCE NORTH Q0 -00’-50" EAST,
19.45 FEET TO TH PLACE OF BEGINNING, TOGETHER WITH THAT PART OF SAID
TRACT, WHICH LIES ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF
+446.43 FEET AND WHICH LIES BELOW A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN
ELEVATION OF +482.0 FEET AND IS BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

8




--1112633098 Page: 21 of 23

‘ UNOFFICIAL COPY

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID TRACT; THENCE SOUTH
00 -00'-00" WEST ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID TRACT, A DISTANCE OF 24.09
FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 59'-10” WEST, 14.99 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING;
THENCE SOUTH 00 -00"-50" WEST, 12.72 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 -59°-10" EAST, 3.70
FEET; THENCE SOUTH (0 .00’-50" WEST, 7.53 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 -59°-10"
WEST, 3.70 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 -00°-50" WEST, 6.95 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 -
59'.10” WEST, 17.25 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 -00°-50 EAST, 34.60 FEET; THENCE
NORTH 89 -59'-10" WEST, 13.30 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 -00°-50” EAST, 40.02 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 89 .59°-10" EAST, 3.30 FEET, THENCE NORTH 00 -00°-50” EAST, 2.58
FEET; THEWCE SOUTH 89 .59°-10” EAST, 27.25 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING,

ALL IN THE SCUTHEAST 174 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST
OF THE THIKD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.




———1112633098 Page: 22 of 23

UNOFFICIAL COPY

17-09-422-008-0000
17-09-422-009-0000
17-09-422-010-0000
17-09-422-011-0000
17-09-422-012-0000
17-09-424-501-0000
17-09-424-002-0500

OBIM RO rn IdmI2XS O cdhe oAl
Property Address: 200 Horth Dearborn, and 201 North Clark, Chicago, Ilinois

' COOK COUNY
RECORDER OF DEEDS
SCANNED BY

10

503160471




1112633098 Page: 23 of 23

' UNOFFICIAL COPY

~ A . nuwumlesrs
CAAGO MIAVUUN Parcal D

\1-0°1 — {Yad - o' —

nit i o i o _punit SO ALV L S
801 = 1001 1702 = 1074) 2603 = 1147 T

8821002 [ 1703 = 1075 2604 = 1148
803 = 1003 | 1704 = 1076|2605 w—t-twpay
804.= 1004 [ 1705 = 1077| 2606 = 1150
805 = 1005 [ 1706 = 1078| 2607 = 1151
BO6 = 1006 { 1707 = 1079 2608—a—t-rirnl
807 = 1007 (4FO8 w1080, 2704~ ity
808=—40G8 | 18 " TUBTT 2702 = 1154
901 1009 102 = 1082|2703 = 1155
902 1010 | 1803 » 1083 276wTTSH
10K 18074 = 1084 | 2REEwa—i=t57

1012 [ 1805 1 17 85| 2EGI—wni=pigl
1013 | 1806 = 1P36) 2B02 = 1159

1014 | 1807 w (0%7 | 20O TIG
1015 | 18881088 2704 = 1161
O —m—iefe | 1901 = 1089 2P ufw ~itGP
1001 = 1017|1902 = 10%0; 2807% = 1163
1002 = 1018| 1903 = 109t[ 2807 /-, 164
1003 = 1019| 1904 = 1092 2900--1—1-FS|
1004 = 1020| r90T = 109 A584—wii 66’
1005 = 1021} 1906 = 1094|2902 = 1167/
1006 = 1022] 1907 = 1095] 2903 = 1168
1007 = 1023 O w10%% 2904 = 1169
FoE8-=—1004; 2001 1097 905 & 1170
TOt=—t83& 2002 1098] 2906 = 1171
1102 = 1026| 2003 1099| 2907 = 1172
1103 = 1027} 2004 = 1100|2908 = 1173
1104 = 1028( 2005 = 1101] 396t —urmi=piil
1105 = 1029 2006 = 1102] 3002 = 1175
1106 = 1030} 2007 = 1103|3003 = 1176
1107 = 1031 2608-=.L104( 3004 = 1177
FOe—i032 | 240t L1 ISP
1033| 2483-=t406; 3006 = 1179

4402 = 1287| Pt arTI875
1-4403-=-t388| P-4=-13891
AdDA = 1289| P-AZ-mui366
4495-=—4390| P-48 = 1357
4496-m—1391| P-49 = 1358
44674292 | RebG—=i359

4501 = 1294 PrSP—a—i261
4502 = 1295} Pb3—emib-IG2

0

[=]

A
LI I A ]

4507 = 1300] P38 TI87
45001301 | RubBm-1368
4601 = 1302 | RefO-=—i3Go
4602 = 1303} P—Et—m—3-370D
“4683=—i304 | Pufpdmt37 1
4604 = 1305| p-63=t3P2
4665=t306CT PO TI7TY
4606 = 1307| RafiS =437
4607 = 1308| P88 TI/5
Ae8—a1300| P-EFa13ITE
SpPT TS | P60=1327
|stsgd—m 1311 praer-1330
et d 3l | PeFQani-3 R0
DA w313 | Pr=—1380

L ]

1201 = PSSl il | PP
1202 = 1034] 23103 = 1107|3007 = 1180 |- ¥ o gt Prlg—m3-309
1203 = {035 40ww—t 3008-=mi-+ ot ', 3
1204 = 1036| 2405110 3101 = 1182 Pe—t p PFd=-138
1205 = 1037| 2106 = 1110| 3102 = 1183 RaBmidi7 | P-FSem—i3B
1206 = 1038} 2107 = 1111|3103 = 1184 P-9-= 318 P et IBG
1207 = 1039|2488 w+++2{ 3104 = 1185 P—-Gw—i-349 | R et
1208 = 1040[220T = TIT3| 3465—=++06 Rt 390 | Puts) a3 A7

1301 = 1041 2202 = 1114{ 3106 = 1187
1302 = 1042; 2203—=-3146( 3107 = 1188
1303 = 1043; 2204 = 1116|3108 = 1189
FA—a—iGd 22O5=T1T434 3201 = 1150
G5 =10TS| 22686~w—1+18 3202 = 1191
1306 = 1046[ 2207 = 1119|3203 = 1192
1307 = 1047| 3208-=—3430 3204 = 1193
+308—m-i 48 2301 w 1121 3205wt TOT"
1401 = 1049|2302 = 1122} 3206 = 1195
1402 = 1050 2303 = 1123 *00Fw-t1re5
1403 = 1051( 2304 = 1124(.32868-m1l02
1404 = 10521365 w113% 3304ma—i-i08
1405 = 1053| 2306 = 1126|3302 = 1199
1406 = 1054| 2307 = 1127! 3303—t269
1407 = 1055{ 8308-n1128 3304 = 1201
+468-»—3056( 2401 = 1129 3306—wmi?00
L0te=+087 - 2402 = 1130] 3306 = 1203
1502 = 1058|2403 = 1131] 3307 = 1204
1503 = 1059} 2404 = 1132 3308wi-205
o042 10604 PapSanitll| IhOt——trre
1505 = 1061 2406 = 1134} 3402 = 1207

Pt2rwr—t-321 [ P20 J3TR
Bold—emi-3AP | el 220
Petdemd 323 P-B1 = 139¢C
Pt5=—i324 | f-B2—=—}35 (
P:l6-—=—325| P-83 = 1392

Ret8—=—t327 |-P-85w—1304
P-19 = 1328 | -R-86-m1395
P20-w—1329 | PBret396
P2 w330 | Preg-=—t397
P22 t3T1 | Ra89mi358
P23 1339 B-90-w—i390
P-24 = 1333 |-RaBlm—i480
P-25 = 1334 | RafdwmidOt
FICETITT | FoGS a2
P-27 = 1336 | Pe9=—1703
P26 t337 | PogS-m—twod
P-29 = 1338 | PGS <1406

1506 = 1062] 2407 = 1135 3402 - 1208
1507 = 1063| 2486==TT39| Iwow=To0¥ £-30=1939 | P92 = 1486
5081064 | 2501 mmit 3P F40N =t to Pr3t1-="T3d40 | PO = TIT
604 % 1065|2502 = 1138 3406 = 1211 P-37 = THd1 | P-99-==1qTE K = |\{OK
F602-=—1066 3407 = 1212 4206 = 1275| P-33-w1TI97 | RedGO—=—i-d0g
rooa T 106712504 = 1140 3e0B"=—t2ror 420221276 P-S4—=—1343 | P-101 = 1410
+604—+008] 2505——t-tdi| 3501 = 1214 i 2 —ter=TaT
1605 = 1069| 2506 = 1142| 3502 =" 1215 4206 = 1277| P-35—=—t3uw | P =
1606 = 1070 2507 = 1143|-9%88w—sarw LBH—=—1278| P-36 = 1345 | PO e T ]
1607 = 1071 2508—m—t-ti] 3564—w—iiid 4032 1279| P-B3Pm—i346 | P-104 = 1417
ABOB w1072 | 2okl 3505 = 1218 4303 = 1280 P T37 | A = 14149
10l 323| 2602 = “qus 3506 = 1219 4304 n 1281 | PrITETIB | Bniais
4 =1
Lot 4305 = 1202 | P-4Gw4+349 | C = 1416
A6 1283 | Ptrt—=13%0 | D = 1417
4307 = 1284} P49—=—+354 | E = 1418
4308 = 1285] Prry 1392
4401 = 1286| Pedt—e=1989




